

GAHC010207772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/503/2025

ASMAT ALI AND 52 ORS
SON OF HASHEM ALI, R/O VILLAGE CHARUABAKHARAL JANGAL
BLOCK, P/O. CHIRAKUTA, CHAPAR, P/S. CHAPAR, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM,
PIN-783348.

2: AMJAD ALI
S/O. AYNAL HOQUE
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

3: AKSED ALI

S/O. SHUKKUR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

4: JIYAR ALI

S/O. MOFIJ UDDIN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

5: AJAHAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA

P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

6: JAHIR UDDIN
SON OF ASIR UDDIN
R/O VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL
CHAPAR
DHUBRI
ASSAM

7: AYNAL HOQUE
S/O. YAKUB ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

8: MIJANUR ALI
S/O. AMAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

9: ABDUL AZIZ
S/O. JOHIR UDDIN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

10: SUJAL SHEIKH
S/O. SIDDIQUE ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

11: UNNAS ALI
S/O. MANIK MONDAL
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

12: RAMJAN ALI
S/O. IMAN ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

13: ABDUR REZZAQUE

S/O. AIJUDDIN SHEIKH
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

14: AIJUDDIN SHEIKH
S/O. MOKSED
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

15: SAMIRON NESSA
S/O. TOHAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

16: SANAWAR HUSSAIN

S/O. SAJAMAL
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

17: MONOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O. NAL CHAN SHEIKH
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK

P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

18: ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O. NAL CHAN SHEIKH
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

19: SUMAR ALI
S/O. ROHOM ALI SHEIKH
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

20: SUBULLAH SHEIKH
S/O. ROHOM ALI SHEIKH
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

21: SUKUM UDDIN
S/O. JOYNAL ABDIN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

22: RABIYA KHATUN
S/O. ATOWAR RAHMAN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

23: ATOWAR RAHMAN
S/O. TUFAINA SK
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK

P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

24: JAKIR HUSSEN
S/O. MEHER ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

25: RAJAB ALI
S/O. JAFAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

26: RUPCHAN ALI

S/O. MAFIZUDDIN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

27: MOTLEB ALI
S/O. MOFIZUDDIN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

28: MOHIR UDDIN SHEIKH
S/O. SER ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

29: HATEM ALI SHEIKH
S/O. MOHIR UDDIN SHEIKH

R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

30: SOFIAR ALI
S/O. ASHAD ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

31: MALEK UDDIN
S/O. SOHID ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

32: LALCHAN SHEIKH
S/O. MONSER ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

33: NIDAN ALI

S/O. SHUKKAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

34: JOHIRUL ISLAM
S/O. AKBAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

35: MOHOR ALI

S/O. KHOLIL SHEIKH
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

36: KALAM UDDIN
S/O. ABUL HUSSAIN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

37: HASEN ALI

S/O. SAJAHAN ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

38: SUJAL HOQUE

S/O. AJAHAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

39: MOTIBAR ALI
S/O. OMAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

40: AKER ALI

S/O. NUR ISLAM
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN CODE 783348

41: SANTOSH ALI
S/O. NUR ISLAM
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

42: NUR ISLAM
S/O. JAHIR UDDIN SHEIKH
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

43: ABULLAH

S/O. SUKAM ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

44: ABDUL SAMAD ALI
S/O. SAJAMAL
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

45: JAHIRUL ISLAM
S/O. SOLEMAN ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

46: NUR UDDIN
S/O. EANNACH ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI

ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

47: SOLEMAN SHEIKH
S/O. KUDDUS ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

48: JAYAN ALI
S/O. JAFAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

49: KUDDUS ALI
S/O. SUKKUR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

50: ROMJAN ALI
S/O. AJIMUDDIN
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

51: HAKIM ALI
S/O. SOYED ALI SK
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

52: MOYNAL HOQUE

S/O. ANAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA

P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 783348

53: BAJAR ALI

S/O. LATE JAFAR ALI
R/O. VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRAL JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTA
P.S. CHAPAR DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN CODE 78334

VERSUS

DIBAKAR NATH, IAS AND 2 ORS.
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DHUBRI, P.O. AND P. S. DHUBRI, DISTRICT
DHUBRI, ASSAM. PIN CODE 783301

2:PRANJAL KUMAR DAS
ACS
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER (REVENUE)
DHUBRI
P.O. AND P. S. DHUBRI
DISTRICT DHUBRI
ASSAM. PIN CODE 783301

3:SHASHREE BHUSAN RAJ KONWAR
ACS
CIRCLE OFFICER
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE
CHAPAR
DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S U AHMED,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/465/2025

SOHID ALI AND 50 ORS
S/O SUKKUR ALI

R/O VILL- CHARUABAKHRA JANGOL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

2: KAMAL HUSSAIN
S/O JIYAR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

3: HABEJ ALI
S/O MOHAR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

4: SAMAN HUSSAIN
S/O JIYAR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

5: MOHOR ALI
S/O MIRHAJ ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

6: JEHAD ALI
S/O MOHAR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

7: AMJAD ALI

S/O INSAB ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

8: MOHIR UDDIN BHUIYA
S/O FORID UDDIN BHUIYA
R/O VILL- SANTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

9: JANGSHER ALI
S/OLATE AMJAD ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

10: NISAN ALI
S/O LATE BAKKAR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

11: AMIR UDDIN
S/O LATE SIRAJ ALI
R/O VILL- SANTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

12: MONOWARA KHATUN
W/O KHUSUM ALI
R/O IVLL- SANTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA
SUB-DIST.- CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

13: ZAKIR HUSSAIN

S/O LATE SIRAJ ALI
R/O VILL- SANTOSHPUR

P.O. TILAPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN-783348

14: MOHAMMAD ALI
S/O SHAJAHAN ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

15: SHAHJAHAN ALI
S/O LATE IMAN ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

16: SANTOSH ALI
S/O SUKUMAR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

17: INTAJ ALI
S/O LATE SAYED ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

18: PARBAT ALI
S/OLATE NUR HAQUE
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

19: UNUS ALI
S/O LATE RAHOM ALI
R/O VILL- SANTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

20: TOBAJ UDDIN
S/O LATE AZIR UDDIN
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

21: ABDUL REZZAK
S/O LATE RAHAM ALI
R/O VILL- SANTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

22: HARAN ALI
S/O LATE AGOR ALI
R/O VILL- BAYJER ALGAS PART-X

P.O. BADHIHARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN-783349

23: MOZIBAR RAHMAN
S/O SUZAL ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

24: SUZAL HAQUE
S/OLATE OSMAN GANI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

25: HAZRAT ALI
S/O LATE RAHAM ALI
R/O VILL- SONTOSHPUR

P.O. TILAPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN-783348.

26: HAIDAR ALI
S/O LATE OSMAN GANI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

27: ABDUL HAMED
S/O LATE NASIR UDDIN
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

28: JAHIR ALI
S/OLATE AJIBAR RAHMAN
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

29: SAIBUDDIN
S/O ABDUL KADER
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

30: JAHIR UDDIN

S/O LATE FULCHAN ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

31: USOB ALI
S/O LATE FULCHAN ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

32: JENNAT ALI
S/O LATE EKABBAR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

33: KUMAR ALI
S/O IMAN ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

34: NUR ISLAM
S/O KURAN ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

35: JAYNAL ABEDIN
S/OLATE TALEB ALI
R/O VILL- SANTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

36: KULSUM BIBI
W/O AFSAR ALI

R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

37: SUBAR UDDIN
S/OLATE BAKKAR ALI
R/O VILL- SANTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

38: BUDDI SK.
C/O JALAL MUCHALLI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

39: SAHA ALOM SK.
S/O LATE MINHAJ ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

40: JAHAN UDDIN
S/OLATE JAMAL ALI
R/O VILL- SONTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN-783348

41: ASIR UDDIN AHMED
S/O AMJAD ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

42: SULTAN ALI
S/OLATE FAYEJ ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

43: AMJAD ALI
S/O SUKUR ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

44: HANIF ALI
S/O LATE SAYED ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

45: HABIBAR RAHMAN
S/O LATE AZIM UDDIN
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

46: SAMRTA BHANU BEWA
D/O LATE TUFAINA SK.
R/O VILL- SONTOSHPUR
P.O. TILAPARA

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN-783348

47: MORIOM BIBI
W/OLATE ABDUL MANNAN SK.
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

48: IBRAHIM ALI
S/O LATE SAIYED ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

49: SONA ULLAH
S/O LATE ABDUL SARKAR
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

50: KAMAL UDDIN
S/O LATE RAHAM ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348

51: OSMAN ALI
S/O LATE FULCHAN ALI
R/O VILL- CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK
P.O. CHIRAKUTI
SUB-DIST. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM PIN-783348
VERSUS

SRI DIBAKAR NATH IAS AND 2 ORS.
THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
P.O. AND P.S. DHUBRI

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301.

2:SHRI PRANJAL KUMAR DAS
ACS
THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER (REVENUE)

DHUBRI
P.O. AND P.S. DHUBRI

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301.

3:SHRI SHASHREE BHUSAN RAJ KONWAR ACS

THE CIRCLE OFFICER
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783371

For the petitioners : Mr. S.U. Ahmed,
Mr. S. Ahmed, Advocate
For the respondents : Mr. D. Nath, Advocate

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

12-12-2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

Mr. D. Nath, learned Advocate for the respondents/proposed contemnors submits that reply affidavit shall be filed by the next date.

Re-notify on **16.03.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant